

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.34841-34842/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2014 and 05.12.2014 in D.B.Civil Review Petition No.10/2010 in D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.14408/2008 in D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No.7348 of 2004)

RAMBAGH GOLF CLUB ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH PUNIA & ORS. ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With applications for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

Date: 18/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
R.No.4 Mr. Purshottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order, as
prayed for.

Mr. Purshottam Sharma Tripathi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4 and Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of Mr. Yogesh Yadav.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed by the respondents within four weeks' time.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

N.B. : Mr. Yogesh Yadav is not a party in these proceedings, Branch to take further necessary action, if any.