SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.35130/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJASTHAN POLO CLUB

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH PUNIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

above-mentioned has The Petition been filed 12.12.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 05.12.2014 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench at Jaipur in D.B.C.R.P. No. 10/2010 in D.B.C.M.A. 14408/2008 in D.B.C.W.P.(PIL) NO. 7348/2004.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No(s). 34841-842/2014 arising out of similar issue were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue notice. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 18.12.2014 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Yogesh Yadav, has filed Caveat (in person) in the above-mentioned matter but he is not a party.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv. 3, C.K. Daftary Block, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/UK/FRESH OR

2/LK/FRESH OR