SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35130/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2014 in DBCRP No. 10/2010 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN POLO CLUB

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY SINGH PUNIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date :30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv. Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mr. L. Nidhi Ram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 34841-34842 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

[ Vinod Kulvi ] [ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Digitally signed by

Court Master Asstt. Registrar

Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.03.30 16:49:03 IST

Reason: