## SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6
(Application for impleadment)

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 34841-42 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMBAGH GOLF CLUB ETC. ETC.

PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY SINGH PUNIA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate for the applicant has filed on 23.03.2015 an application for impleadment on behalf of applicants to be impleaded as party respondent which is registered as I.A. Nos. 5-6 and copy of the same has been included in the paper books. She has also filed an application for Vacation of Interim Order of stay dated 18.12.2014 along with above mentioned application for impleadment.

The application for impleadment above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this 1st day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: 1. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. 322, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.

2. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv. D-112, East of Kailash, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR