SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ENTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS 5-

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for impleadment)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34841-842 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMBAGH GOLD CLUB ETC. ETC.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH PUNIA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2015(In Chamber) when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file reply to the applications for impleadment within eight weeks."

It is submitted that in pursuance of order, quoted above counsel for the petitioner has on 26.08.2015 filed reply to the application for impleadment which is barred by time by 46 days but he has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate for the applicant has on 15.09.2015 filed reply to the reply filed by the petitioner to the application for impleadment. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv D-112, 2nd Floor, East of Kailash New Delhi-110065.
 - Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. 2. 322, C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I.
 - M/s Aura & Co., Adv. C-53/54, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR