

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 34841-34842/2014

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2014 in DBCRP No. 10/2010 17-09-2014 in DBCMA No. 14408/2008 17-09-2014 in DBCWP No. 7348/2004 05-12-2014 in DBCRP No. 10/2010 05-12-2014 in DBCMA No. 14408/2008 05-12-2014 in DBCWP No. 7348/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

RAMBAGH GOLF CLUB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH PUNIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 5-6 (Application for impleadment), I.A. No. (Application for condonation of delay in filing reply), IA No. 73551/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 73547/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35130/2014 (XV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 2/2014)

Date : 16-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) :

**Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR**

**Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

**Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.**

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
M/s Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kamlesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed for final hearing/disposal on a/the non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing 28.07.2025.

Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR